

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SMW (C) No(s). 1/2020

IN RE : CONTAGION OF COVID 19 VIRUS IN PRISONS          Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2022 (X) (Mentioned today)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17233/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2023 : W.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2022 was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
          HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLIFor Petitioner(s)      Ms. Ritu Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
                                 By Courts Motion, AORFor Respondent(s)      Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
                                 Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
                                 Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR  
                                 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
                                 Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
                                 Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR  
                                 Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR  
                                 Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
                                 Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR  
                                 Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR  
                                 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
                                 M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
                                 Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR  
                                 Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR  
                                 Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR  
                                 Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR  
                                 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
                                 Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
                                 Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
                                 Mr. Prasanna S., AOR  
                                 Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR  
                                 Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
                                 Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
                                 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
                                 Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR  
                                 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
                                 Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
                                 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
                                 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

contd..

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR  
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR  
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR  
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Vinay Arora, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Applicant-in-person, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2022

Put up on 20.01.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR